Village Hall

Vlllage of Lombard 255 East Wilson Ave.
Lombard, IL 60148
villageoflombard.org

Legislation Details

File #: 170255 Version: 1 Name: Fifth Amendment to the Intergovernmental
Agreement With York Township Regarding Route 53
and Madison

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/5/2017 In control: Village Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action: 6/15/2017

Title: 'I\:/:ftz_Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement With York Township Regarding Route 53 and
adison

Approving the Fifth Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement with York Township regarding
Route 53 and Madison. The fifth amendment includes amending the term of the Village agreeing not
to seek forcible annexation of the unincorporated properties to not prior to January 1, 2023 and
extension of the provision for reimbursement through the revised date; including a provision that
should 50% or more of the residents petition the Village for utility services the provision of the forcible
annexation is terminated, and amending the provision that the Village will install street lighting along
Madison Street to within sixty (60) months from the date that IDOT completes the Route 53
reconstruction and widening project. (DISTRICTS #1, #2 & #6)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 170255 BOT 6-15-17, 2. R 41-17, 3. Cover Page 170255

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/15/2017 1 Village Board of Trustees adopted Pass
Village of Lombard Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/11/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

